PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wataru YAMADA	06/20/2014
Hirotsugu KUSANO	06/24/2014
Arata KIKUCHI	06/20/2014
Yoshitomo NAGAI	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTEKT Corporation		
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	542-8502		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14332999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

161946 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA M. NOLAN /Angela M. Nolan/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=7.16.14 161946 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033326 FRAME: 0456

502894714

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Wata	rii YAMADA	(2)	Hirotsugu KUSANO	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Arata	KIKUCHI	(4)	Yoshitomo NAGAI	-
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)		
		(7)			(8)		
•		the un	dersigne		cy of which are	ner good and valuable consideration paid to each of the good and valuable consideration paid to each of the good and valuable consideration paid to each undersigned agrees	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	JTEK	T CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-8,7	vinamisemba 3-Chome, C	huo-ka, Osaka	-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan	_
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	the en invent contin	tire righ ion, and uation, i	designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, ght, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, a, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	ELEC	CTRIC POWER STEERIN	IG SYSTEM		
	Application Number	(Atto:	ney Do	ckel No161946			Ì
			iich the late here		cuted an applic	ation for patent in the United States of America of	n
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	Over t	iato nore	W 101 01		•	
	of Application	(12)	on _				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. A	pplication Number	14/332	2,999	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	т.	ılv 16. 2014			
	**		ute all p	apers necessary in connec		application and/or patent for the invention and al	50
claims or reexami to issue full right and agra- identified	ion or patents for the inventi- erference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho- any and all patents resulting t to convey the entire interes- ses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	on and to es to exect onal Con- es to perfeted States orizes and from sal at herein and one grants	ute all pyention orm all (spatent) treques dapplic assigned Assigned the firm	ate with the Assignee in e mapers and documents and for Protection of Industria affirmative acts which ma to the Assignee, ts the Commissioner of the ation(s) to the said Assign by and that he has not exe- or and Assignor's heirs, su tof OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	very way possi perform any ac I Property or si y be necessary e U.S. Patent ac loc, as Assigne- uted, and will n ccessors, assign PLCthe power t	to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or and Trademark Office and other issuing authoriti e of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewit	h cs
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e unde	rsigned on the date(s) op	posite the und	ersigned name(s).	
Date	June, 20. 20	14		Inventor Signature	_ Yainada		
Date	June. 24.20	14		Inventor Signature		Hirotugu Kusquo (SEAL)	
Date	June, 20, 201			Inventor Signature		Arata Kikuchi (SEAL)	
Date	June, 20. 20	14		Inventor Signature	X-24-6	Shitomo Nagai (SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	·			Inventor Signature		(\$EAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
neither,	.This assignment should pre then it should be signed before				lic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If
Date				Witness			
Date				Witness _			_
							_

RECORDED: 07/16/2014

PATENT REEL: 033326 FRAME: 0457